  TMBA Series   ( Rev. 1.0 )
Applications
* Communications
* Video and audio equipment
* Computer/ Remote control
   Features Operating & Storage Condition
     * Lower DC resistance * Operating Temp. : -40 to +85°C
     * Available in a wide range of impedance values * Storage Temp. : -40 to +85°C

Standard Atmospheric Conditions
     1. Product Code * Ambient Temp : 20+/-15°C
     2. Size Code * Relative Humidity : 65+/-20%
     3. Material Code
     4. Impedance: 600Ω 5. Tolerance: N=±25%
   Dimension: [ mm ]
Bottom View     Side View Front View Equivalent Circuit Diagram
Size Code  A  B C D E F
201005 2.00±0.15 1.00±0.15 0.45±0.15 0.25±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.50±0.10
321608 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.80±0.10
   Electrical Characteristics
P/N Impedance
(Ω) @100MHz
DCR (Ω) IDC (mA)
Max. Typ. Max.
TMBA201005A-750N 75 0.20 0.16 200
TMBA201005A-221N 220 0.45 0.36 100
TMBA321608A-600N 60 0.25 0.20 200
TMBA321608A-121N 120 0.30 0.24 150
TMBA321608A-301N 300 0.30 0.24 150
TMBA321608A-601N 600 0.50 0.40 100
TMBA321608A-102N 1000 0.70 0.56 50
TMBA321608B-121N 120 0.40 0.32 150
TMBA321608B-221N 220 0.45 0.36 150
TMBA321608B-471N 470 0.55 0.44 100
TMBA321608B-601N 600 0.65 0.52 100
TMBA321608K-601N 600 0.70 0.56 100
TMBA321608K-102N 1000 0.80 0.64 50
TMBA321608H-121N 120 0.60 0.48 50
TMBA321608H-301N 300 1.00 0.80 50
TMBA321608H-601N 600 1.70 1.36 35
TMBA321608H-102N 1000 2.10 1.68 35
* Rated current < 1A, ΔT≤ 20°C
MULTILAYER CHIP BEAD ARRAY SPECIFICATION
B
C